
27972 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 27972 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS 

RELATED TO THE HIXSON COMMUNITY CENTER 

RENOVATION PROJECT, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE 

HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-

FOUR DOLLARS ($118,644.00), FOR A NEW CONTRACT 

AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS 

($1,215,644.00) AND A NEW CONTINGENCY OF SIXTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($60,000.00), FOR A TOTAL 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR 

DOLLARS ($1,275,644.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order for Construction Consultants related to the 

Hixson Community Center Renovation Project, in the amount of $118,644.00, for a new contract 

amount of $1,215,644.00 and a new contingency of $60,000.00, for a total amount not to exceed 

$1,275,644.00. 

ADOPTED: August 5, 2014 

/mem 


